EN
AGMDPRO - Automatic Spray Gun
              II 2 G X T6
SERVICE MANUAL
IMPORTANT! DO NOT DESTROY
It is the Customer's responsibility to have all operators and service personnel read and understand
this manual.
Contact your local Binks representative for additional copies of this manual.

TE40SC AGMDPRO-102-TE40SC-K High Efficiency TE40SC
TE50C AGMDPRO-102-TE50C-K High Efficiency TE50C
 AGMDPRO GUN PART NUMBER FORMAT & PART SELECTION GUIDE
AIR CAP FLUID NOZZLE
High Efficiency Size & construction
HVLP See table 2
Round Spray
See table 1
AGMDPRO
GUN HEAD FLUID PASSAGEWAYS
FLUID NEEDLE
Stainless Steel
Single Hole Head Feed Plastic Tipped
Head Recirculation
AIR CAP TYPE AIR CAP PART NO. TECHNOLOGY MARKING ON CAP
HV30C AGMDPRO-102-HV30C-K HVLP HV30C
R40 AGMDPRO-102-R40-K High Efficiency R40C
TE30C AGMDPRO-102-TE30C-K High Efficiency TE30C
TE40C AGMDPRO-102-TE40C-K
SB-E-2-990 R7.0 6/24 www.binks.com
EN
 * Flow rates may vary according to paint/material and pressure used.
 ** Fan pattern size @ 200mm distance.
TE40SC High Efficiency AGMDPRO-102-TE40SC-K 355 L/min [12.6 cfm] 2 Bar[30 psi] 250 - 400 ml/min 380mm
TE50C High Efficiency AGMDPRO-102-TE50C-K 425 L/min [15.1 cfm] 2 Bar[30 psi] 250 - 400 ml/min 300mm
TE30C High Efficiency AGMDPRO-102-TE30C-K 375 L/min [13.3 cfm] 2 Bar[30 psi] 200 - 300 ml/min 300mm
TE40C High Efficiency AGMDPRO-102-TE40C-K 355 L/min [12.6 cfm] 2 Bar[30 psi] 250 - 400 ml/min 380mm
HV30C HVLP AGMDPRO-102-HV30C-K 450 L/min [16.0 cfm] 1.75 Bar[26 psi] 160 - 200 ml/min 315mm
R40 High Efficiency AGMDPRO-102-R40-K 450 L/min [16.0 cfm] 3 Bar[45 psi] 150 - 300 ml/min Ø 70mm
 AGMDPRO  AIR CAP PERFORMANCE GUIDE
Air Cap & Type Part Number Air Consumption
Recommended
Air Inlet Pressure
Typical Fluid
Flow*
Typical Fan
Pattern Size**
SB-E-2-990 R7.0 7/24 www.binks.com
EN
EXPLODED VIEW
SB-E-2-990 R7.0 8/24 www.binks.com
EN
SERVICE KITS
AGMDPRO-406-K CAM KIT - (PARTS MARKED WITH * INCLUDED IN KIT)
27 AGMDPRO-12-K END PLATE 1
28 AGMDPRO-13-K END CAP 1
* - LOCKING PIN  - Not Shown 1
24 AGMDPRO-405-K NEEDLE SPRING ASSEMBLY 1
25 NEEDLE SPRING 1
26 SPRING BUTTON 1
21 PISTON 1
22 PISTON SPRING 1
23 SEE TABLE 2 FLUID NEEDLE 1
18 AGMDPRO-404-K PISTON ASSEMBLY 1
19 O RING 1
20 O RING 1
15* RETAINING SCREW 1
16* CAM 1
17 AGMDPRO-10-K4 CAP HEAD SCREWS (KIT OF 4) 4
12 AGMDPRO-9-K2 HEAD GASKET (KIT OF 2) 1
13 AGMDPRO-8-K5 PACKING (KIT OF 5) 1
14 BODY 1
10
AGMDPRO-1-1-K HEAD
1
AGMDPRO-1-1-U-K HEAD - RECIRCULATION
11 AGMDPRO-29X-K5 O RING  (KIT OF 5) 5
7 AGMDPRO-11-1-K INDEXING HEAD ASSY 1
8 INDEXING SPRAY HEAD 1
9 SN-98-K2 SPRAY HEAD GASKET 1
4 RETAINING RING SEAL 1
5 AIR CAP 1
6 SEE TABLE 2 FLUID NOZZLE 1